88
RoHS
Compliant
	 250 VDC, 125 VAC
	 0.1–1.0 µF
	 ± 20%
	 22 – 680 Ω
	 ± 30%

89
PMR205
Ordering information Marking
•	 RIFA
•	 RIFA article code
•	 RC unit
•	 Rated capacitance and resistance
•	 Rated voltage
•	 MP, for metallized paper
•	 Climatic category according to
	 IEC 60068-1, 	  appendix A
•	 Passive flammability class
•	 Circuit diagram
•	 Manufacturing code (year, month)
article table
Capaci-	R esis-	M ax dimensions in mm		  Quantity per  package	W eight 	A rticle code
tance	 tance					R     30	R 06	 reel
								        taped
µF	 Ω	 B	H	L	   p	 pcs	 pcs	 pcs	 g
0.10	 33	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6100M033R30
0.10	 47	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6100M047R30
0.10	 100	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6100M100R30
0.10	 220	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6100M220R30
0.15	 68	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6150M068R30
0.15	 100	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2		  500	 1000	 600	  1.7	 PMR205AB6150M100R30
0.22	 47	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6220M047R30
0.22	 100	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6220M100R30
0.22	 220	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6220M220R30
0.22	 330	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6220M330R30
0.22	 470	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6220M470R30
0.25	 200	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6250M200R30
0.25	 350	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6250M350R30
0.25	 600	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.0	 PMR205AB6250M600R30
0.33   	 47	 7.8	 13.5	 18.5	 15.2		  400	 800	 400	  3.3	 PMR205AB6330M047R30
0.47	 22	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M022R30
0.47	 33	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M033R30
0.47	 47	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M047R30
0.47	 68	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M068R30
0.47	 100	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M100R30
0.47	 150	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M150R30
0.47	 220	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M220R30
0.47	 330	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3		  250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 PMR205AC6470M330R30
0.47	 470	 9.0	 15.0	 24.0	 20.3		  200	 1200	 250	 5.0	 PMR205AC6470M470R30
0.47	 680	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000	 180	  7.0	 PMR205AC6470M680R30
1.0	 33	 10.6	 16.1	 30.5	 25.4		  150	 1000		  8.6	 PMR205AE7100M033R30
1.0	 47	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000		   7.0	 PMR205AC7100M047R30
1.0	 68	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000		   7.0	 PMR205AC7100M068R30
1.0	 100	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000		   7.0	 PMR205AC7100M100R30
1.0	 150	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000		   7.0	 PMR205AC7100M150R30
1.0	 220	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3		  150	 1000		   7.0	 PMR205AC7100M220R30
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 12.